The City of Columbus

Summary of 4/1/2025-3/31/2026 Employee Health Care
Contributions by Group

Part-Time
2025 Monthly Employee
Group Tier Premiums
AFSCME 2191
Hired before 9/1/17 Single $415.67
Family $1,039.16
Hired on/after 9/1/17 Single $415.67
Family $1,039.16
AFSCME 2191 HDHP
Hired before 9/1/17 Single $365.67
Family $909.16
Hired on/after 9/1/17 Single $365.67
Family $909.16
AFSCME 1632
Hired before 9/1/17 Single $414.01
Family $1,035.03
Hired on/after 9/1/17 Single $414.01
Family $1,035.03
AFSCME 1632 HDHP
Hired before 9/1/17 Single $364.01
Family $905.03
Hired on/after 9/1/17 Single $364.01
Family $905.03
CWA
Hired before 1/1/18 Single $350.08
Family $875.20
Hired on/after 1/1/18 Single $350.08
Family $875.20
CWA HDHP
Hired before 1/1/18 Single $300.08
Family $745.20

Hired on/after 1/1/18 Single $300.08




MCP
Hired before 10/1/17

Hired on/after 10/1/17

MCP HDHP
Hired before 10/1/17

Hired on/after 10/1/17

Family

Single

Family

Single

Family

Single

Family

Single
Family

$745.20

$325.01

$812.54

$325.01

$812.54

$275.01

$682.54

$275.01
$682.54




