## The City of Columbus Summary of 4/1/2025-3/31/2026 Employee Health Care Contributions by Group

## Part-Time

Constitution	<b>T</b> *	2025 Monthly Employee Premiums
Group	Tier	
AFSCME 2191		
Hired before 9/1/17	Single	\$415.67
	Family	\$1,039.16
Hired on/after 9/1/17	Single	\$415.67
	Family	\$1,039.16
AFSCME 2191 HDHP		
Hired before 9/1/17	Single	\$365.67
	Family	\$909.16
Hired on/after 9/1/17	Single	\$365.67
	Family	\$909.16
AFSCME 1632		
Hired before 9/1/17	Single	\$414.01
	Family	\$1,035.03
Hired on/after 9/1/17	Single	\$414.01
	Family	\$1,035.03
AFSCME 1632 HDHP		
Hired before 9/1/17	Single	\$364.01
	Family	\$905.03
Hired on/after 9/1/17	Single	\$364.01
	Family	\$905.03
CWA		
Hired before 1/1/18	Single	\$350.08
	Family	\$875.20
Hired on/after 1/1/18	Single	\$350.08
	Family	\$875.20
CWA HDHP		
Hired before 1/1/18	Single	\$300.08
	Family	\$745.20
Hired on/after 1/1/18	Single	\$300.08

	Family	\$745.20
MCP		
Hired before 10/1/17	Single	\$325.01
	Family	\$812.54
Hired on/after 10/1/17	Single	\$325.01
	Family	\$812.54
MCP HDHP		
Hired before 10/1/17	Single	\$275.01
	Family	\$682.54
Hired on/after 10/1/17	Single	\$275.01
	Family	\$682.54